

After recording return to: Carolyn S. McManus 18140 Moores Garden Road Mount Vernon, Washington 98273

Skagit County Auditor 10/12/2015 Page

1 of

\$79.00 7 11:13AM

SKAGII COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2015 -4162 OCT 12 2015

> Amount Paid So Skagit Co. Treasurer

By Ynam Deputy

COMMUNITY PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT

Grantor:

McManus, Timothy E., Estate of

Grantee:

McManus, Carolyn S.

Abbreviated Legal Description

(Full Legal Description on page 3):

Tract 27, Moore's Garden Plat

Assessor's Property Tax No.

3958-000-027-0005; P67563

Reference No.:

Statutory Warranty Deed-Auditor's File No. 8706220077

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF SKAGIT

Carolyn S. McManus, being first duly sworn, upon oath, declares as follows:

- 1. Status. I am the surviving spouse of Timothy E. McManus, who died on September 25, 2015, at 18140 Moores Garden Road, Mount Vernon, Skagit County, Washington (the "Decedent"). A certified copy of his Certificate of Death is attached to this Affidavit as Attachment A.
- **2. Community Property Agreement**. On April 5, 2015, Decedent and I, as husband and wife, validly executed a written Community Property Agreement (the "Agreement"), which has remained valid and in full force since its execution. The Agreement is attached to this Affidavit as Attachment B.
- 3. Purpose of Affidavit. The statements set forth in this Affidavit are representations of facts that may be relied upon by all parties dealing with the real property located in Skagit County, Washington, and more fully described as:

TRACT 27, "MOORE'S GARDEN PLAT", AS PER PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 7 OF PLATS, PAGE 10, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF SKAGIT, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

Community Property Affidavit

Page 1

SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS IMPOSED UPON SAID PROPERTY BY INSTRUMENT DATED JUNE 30, 1954, RECORDED JULY 23, 1954, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 504323, AMENDMENT RECORDED NOVEMBER 5, 1973, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 792954 (SAID AMENDMENT MAY BE NOTICE OF A GENERAL PLAN).

(the "real property") and all other assets owned by the Decedent at the time of his death.

- 4. **Real Property**. During our marriage, Decedent and I, as husband and wife, acquired the real property by Statutory Warranty Deed dated June 22, 1987, which was recorded under Auditor's File Number 8706220077.
- 5. Community Property Subject to the Agreement. All of the Community Property is subject to the Agreement, all of its disposition is controlled by the Agreement, and all of it passed to me upon Decedent's death. Decedent owned no separate property at death.
- 6. Decedent's Will and Probate. No proceedings have begun or are anticipated to have a Will of Decedent admitted to probate; to have a Personal Representative for Decedent appointed; or to set aside, cancel or revoke the Agreement.
- 7. **Decedent's Debts and Expenses**. All of the debts and expenses (including expenses of last illness, funeral, and burial) of Decedent and the liabilities and other obligations of the marital community have been paid in full.

Dated: October 11, 2015.

Carolyn S. McManus

18140 Moores Garden Road

Mount Vernon, Washington 98273

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on October 11, 2015

Notary Public
State of Washington
TERRY H SCHABERG
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 21, 2016

Terry H. Schaberg

ever H.

Notary Public in and for the State of

Washington

My Commission expires: 2/21/2016

ATTACHMENT

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2015-026934

DATE ISSUED: 10/05/2015

FEE NUMBER: 0000000029

GIVEN NAMES: TIMOTHY EUGENE LAST NAME: MCMANUS

COUNTY OF DEATH: SKAGIT
DATE OF DEATH: SEPTEMBER 25,2015
HOUR OF DEATH: 08:15 P.M.

SEX: MALE AGE: 13 YEARS

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

HISPANIC ORIGIN: NO, NOT HISPANIC

RACE: WHITE

BIRTHDATE:

BIRTHPLACE: SOUTH GATE, LOS ANGELES CNTY, CALIFORNIA

MARITAL STATUS: MARRIED
SPOUSE: CAROLYN SUE DADY

OCCUPATION: NURSE

INDUSTRY: HEALTHCARE

EDUCATION: ASSOCIATE DEGREE

US ARMED FORCES? YES

INFORMANT: CAROLYN S. MCMANUS

RELATIONSHIP: SPOUSE

ADDRESS: 18140 MOORES GARDEN ROAD, MT. VERNON, WA 98273

PLACE OF DEATHS HOME

FACILITY OR ADDRESS: 18140 MOORES GARDEN RD

CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 98273

RESIDENCE STREET: 18140 MOORES GARDEN RD

CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON, WASHINGTON 982738710

INSIDE CITY LIMITS? NO

COUNTY: SKAGIT

TRIBAL RESERVATION: NOT APPLICABLE LENGTH OF TIME AT RESIDENCE: 28 YEARS

FATHER: FRANK EUGENE MCMANUS

MOTHER: THELMA JANE

METHOD OF DISPOSITION: CREMATION

PLACE OF DISPOSITION: HERITAGE CREMATORY

CITY, STATE: MARYSVILLE, WA DISPOSITION DATE: OCTOBER 01,2015

FUNERAL FACILITY: AMERICAN CREMATION AND CASKET ALLTANCE

ADDRESS: 3803 132ND PLACE NE

CITY, STATE, ZIP: MARYSVILLE WA 98271

FUNERAL DIRECTOR: JUDY A. JEWELL

CAUSE OF DEATH:

A. METASTATIC MELANOMA

INTERVAL: 26 YEARS

R.

INTERVAL:

INTERVAL:

С. D.

INTERVAL:

OTHER CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH:

DATE OF INJURY:

HOUR OF INJURY:

INJURY AT WORK?

PLACE OF INJURY:

LOCATION OF INJURY:

CITY, STATE, ZIP:

COUNTY:

DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED:

MANNER OF DEATH: NATURAL AUTOPSY: NO

AVAILABLE TO COMPLETE THE CAUSE OF DEATH? NOT APPLICABLE

DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO DEATH? NO

PREGNANCY STATUS, IF FEMALE: NOT APPLICABLE

CERTIFIER NAME: JONATHAN C. GAMSON, MD. TITLE: PHYSICIAN

CERTIFIER

ADDRESS: 2116 EAST SECTION STREET

CITY, STATE, ZIP: MOUNT VERNON WA 98274

DATE STONED: SEPTEMBER 30,2015

STATUS OF DECEDENT IF A TRANSPORTATION INJURY NOT APPLICABLE

ITEM(S) AMENDED: NONE

NUMBER (S): NONE DATE(S): NONE CASE REFERRED TO ME/CORONER: NO FILE NUMBER: NOT APPLICABLE

ATTENDING PHYSICIAN:

NOT APPLICABLE

LOCAL DEPUTY REGISTRAR: MEL PEDROSA

DATE RECEIVED: SEPTEMBER 30,2015



Affidavit for Correction

Mail to: Center for Health Statistics

F.O. DOX 47014	
Olympia, WA 98504-7814	

,	This is a legal document. Complete in ink and do not alter.						Olympia, WA 98504-7814 360-236-4300	
	STATE OFFICE USE ONLY							
Sla	R Audioscer	Fee Number			!nitials	Date	Affidavit Number	
		Paguired info	resption must r	natch current inf	formation on	cocord		
5 2 1	I Record TVA	irth Deat		larriage		ution (Divo	rca)	
7.	Callane or record	in the		iairiage	2. Date of E		3. Place of Event:	
					1		p	
Requir	d -a her/Parent Figh Birth Name	(Spouse A for Marriage	e or Dissolution)	5. Mother/Parent F	ull Birth Name	(Spouse B fo	or Marriage or Dissolution)	
(n) (32		A						
3	a some of Femun Requestings	čopekilor:	Relationship		Guardiar		Informant	
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY CONTRACTOR SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICES	<u> </u>	Person on Rs	cord: 📋 Parent(s)	☐ Funerali	Jirector 🔲	Other (specify)	
!∕. R:	otum Mailing Audress: 🎺 🥈							
	phone Nunive."			Fmail Address:				
()			Times, (Garego.				
enverment:	Use the section below	w for requesting any	changes on th	e record. The re	cord is inco	rrect or inc	omplete as follows:	
	The recor	d now strows.				The true fact	is;	
S.				9.				
10			pi lection (11.				
12.			V	13.				
14.			<i></i>	15.				
		<u></u>						
120		alty of perjury under	the laws of the	State of Washir [18b. Signature of 2	igton that th	e torgoing	is true and correct	
TO:si.	Squalifet	``\\		Ton. Oignatore of 2	. parent (ii rec	ęusi Gu <i>j</i> s		
Pagi	winer		Dato/	Printed name:			Date:	
		INSTRUCTI	ONS - Co 20 WWW	Ldoh.wa.gov fer mo	re information			
		icense, Social Security	card or hospital	decorative birth c	ertificate cann			
	lings documentary proof must be							
	fråhivlarinsgerDivoros record Seriificate or Maturalization	 Military record (D Hospital/medical. 		 Scheol transcript Passport 			y Numident Report nent Resident card (I-551)	
Birt	h Certificates			7/))				
1 (only a parent(s), logal guardian (i	f the child is under 18), o	r the named indiv	čiual (it 18 of older)	may change th	e birth certifi	cate	
	ine pronisjimust m aton the est Vali (sec	serted fact(s). For examp	oie, ir the ambavit	says me habe shee	ec be Mary An	п Бое, гле рп	oof must show the name to be Mar	
	Locumentary proof must be five o	or more years <mark>old or es</mark> ta	blished within five					
	<u> 1 undor 18</u>	2. I		Adult (18 years or		المائية المسامية	- difference	
 diegal guardian(s) include certified court order proving guardianship Only the adult can change his or her birth certificate Only the adult can change his or her birth certificate If the first or rolled many is missing, three pieces of documentary proof are 								
•	cor. figure (cen be any combinati			required	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
*	After age one, a count order is re-		l name		E 5 20	Al .	pelled, or date of birth is incorrect,	
	No proof is required to change the noticed parent similarmation, of	ne pirscor miggie namer one documentary propři	s required	two pleases of a • To correct para			n, or name, one docum <mark>entary proof</mark>	
	To son on the Jex of the child, o			is required			•	
	provider is required. To clidings any partotice name of a	o objet nejmo tlare forma ejama	turne from balb na	ronie lietad on the ce	ertificate are ren	uired of one o	arent is deceased submit a death	
	Jartificate with request.				A. A.		·	
		annot be used to add a	father to a birth	certificate (use pat	ternity acknow	deagment fo	ren DOH 422-032)	
iuez H.	th Certificates Colly the informant, the funeral o	director, or executors/adr	ninistrators (if evid	dence confirming su	ich position is p	oresented) ma	ay change the non-medical	
	information. Proof is required to	make changes if reques	ited by a family m	ember not listed as	the informant of	on the certific	ate (family members are spouse o	
	registered domestic partner, par informant is requesting the chan		or stepchild). Ma	rita: status requires	а сегиней сор	y or a count of	rder is someone other than the	
2.	The medical information (cause	of death) may be chang	ed only by the ce	tifying physician or	the coroner/mo	cdical examin	er (\ \	
Man	Hade/Dissolution (Divorce) Cer	tificates				4		
2	Forsainal facts (minor spoiling cha to change the date or place of ma	inges in name data or pi arriage or dissolution, the	ace or birth or res cofficia nt frieria	wengermay be cha edaccierk of court (inged by the pt (dissolution) mi	ast complete	and submit the affigavit	
	The second section of the second section is the second section of the second section is the secti		The PT Co.	minimizer () & Sal			DOM 422 034 January 2015	
			WATER TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	AED	╏╏╠╍╏╠╸	• X		

OCT 0 5 2015 Skagit County Health Department Howard I Kibrand M.D. Yealth Officer

CC00228850

Community Property Agreement

Grantor (Husband): McManus, Timothy E. Grantee (Wife): McManus, Carolyn S.

This Agreement is made this April $\underline{\zeta}$, 2015, between Timothy E. McManus ("Husband") and Carolyn S. McManus ("Wife"), husband and wife, both of whom are domiciled in the State of Washington. In consideration of their mutual agreements set forth below, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Property Covered.** This Agreement shall apply to all community and separate property now owned or hereafter acquired by Husband and Wife or either of them (except for assets for which a separate beneficiary designation has been or is hereafter made by Husband or Wife and approved by the other spouse) even though some items may have been or may be purchased or acquired by one or the other or both or may have been or may be registered in the name of one or the other or both. All such property is declared to be community property of Husband and Wife and is referred to in this Agreement as the "described community property."
- 2. **Vesting at Death of a Spouse.** If Husband dies and Wife survives him, all of the described community property shall vest in the Wife as of the moment of Husband's death. If Wife dies and Husband survives her, all of the described community property shall vest in Husband as of the moment of Wife's death.
- 3. **Disclaimer.** Upon the death of either spouse, the surviving spouse may disclaim any interest passing under this Agreement in whole or in part, or with reference to specific parts, shares or assets thereof, in which event the interest disclaimed shall pass as if the provisions of paragraph 2 had been revoked as to such interest with the surviving spouse entitled to the benefits provided by any alternative disposition.
- 4. **Automatic Revocation.** The provisions of paragraph 2 shall be automatically revoked:

- a. Upon the filing by either party of a petition, complaint or other pleading for separation, dissolution or divorce; or
- b. Upon the establishment of a domicile out of the State of Washington by either party;
 - g. Immediately prior to death, if the order of death cannot be ascertained; or
- d. Upon the application by either party for governmental medical assistance such as but not limited to Medicaid benefits.
- 5. **Optional Revocation by One Party.** If either party becomes disabled, the other party shall have the power to terminate the provisions of paragraph 2 and each party designates the other as attorney-in-fact to become effective upon disability to exercise such power. The termination shall be effective upon the delivery of written notice thereof to the disabled spouse and to attorney-in-fact or the guardian(s), if any, of the person and of the estate of the disabled person. For the purposes of this paragraph, a spouse shall be deemed disabled if a person duly licensed to practice medicine in the State of Washington signs a statement declaring that the person is unable to manage his or her own affairs.
- 6. **Powers of Appointment.** This Agreement shall not affect any power of appointment now held by or hereafter given to Husband or Wife or both of them, nor shall it obligate Husband or Wife or both of them to exercise any such power of appointment in any way.
- 7. **Revocation of Inconsistent Agreements.** To the extent this Agreement is inconsistent with any provisions of any community property agreement or other arrangement previously made by the parties that affects the described community property, the terms of this Agreement shall be deemed to revoke such prior provisions to the extent of the inconsistency.

Timothy E. McManus

Husband

Carolyn S. McManus

Wife

State of Washington)
) ss.
County of Skagit)

Veertify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Timothy E. McManus and Carolyn S. McManus are the persons who appeared before me, and said persons acknowledged that they signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Dated: April 5, 2015.

Notary Public
State of Washington
TERRY H SCHABERG
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
FEBRUARY 21, 2016

Terry H. Schaberg
Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington

My appointment expires 2/21/2016

Community Property Agreement of Timothy E. McManus and Carolyn S. McManus

Page 3